
GOVERNMENT OI. INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPINC

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTTON N.o.l569

TO BE ANSWERED ON I'I JANUARY, 2II8

PERFORMANCE OF PORI'S

I569. SHRI K. K. RACESH:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether any reports about the perfbrmance ofports in public sector arc availa.ble;
(b) if so, the turnover and profit earned or loss incurred by the pcrts in public sector during the last three years thereof;
(c) ifso, the details regarding capacity utilization during the said period therc:of; and
(d) the details about steps taken by Covernment in improving the perfbrrnance ofports in public sector, ifany?
ANSWER

MINISTER OI' STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SI.ILDPING
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) T'here is Annual publication of Basic Port Statistics of lndia(BPS) published by l'rernsport Research Wing of the Ministry of Shipping. In addition, the ndian Port:i ,{ssociati,rn (lPA) which is an apex body of Major Ports under the administraive control ot'the Ministrl'ol Shipping also brings out an annual publication on prorle of Major Ports giving Ley statistical data relating to the Ports.

(b) The turnover (Operating lncome) and Profit (Operating Surplus) of Major Pofis durirrg the last three years is Annexed.

(c) qqpsJr,e!i$!e!-e!. Potts durin the last three vears iS as rrndrlr:
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(d) lncreasing the efficiency of Ivtajor Ports is a continuous proess. Covcrnment is reliulady monitoring the Port projects with a view to modernise/ upgrade the porr in f'r'astructu re ihr'ouih construction of new berths/terminals, modernisation of berdrs, installatitrn of state oi'!1 equipment, mechanisation of cargo handling systetTs etc a ports including the drcdlrirg projects to accommodate large vessels. A study on berchmarkirig of efficiency ari productivity of major ports to interrrational levels has bren carried out to ili'lprovd tl',:

operations and efliciency ofthe major ports. The study has Hcntified a total of ll6 port wis action points/initiatives of which 86 initiatives hale already becn completed. Thei€

implemented initiatives have also resulted in improve<l eflciency and additional oprer,llinB surplus.
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